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ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF  
MAV BEAUTY BRANDS INC., MARC ANTHONY COSMETICS LTD., MARC ANTHONY US 

HOLDINGS, INC., MARC ANTHONY COSMETICS USA, INC., MAC PURE HOLDINGS, INC., 
MAV MIDCO HOLDINGS, LLC, RENPURE, LLC, ONESTA HAIR CARE, LLC, and THE 

MANE CHOICE HAIR SOLUTION LLC        
 

Applicants 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at November 24, 2023) 

 
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 
 

Ashley Taylor 
Tel:       416-869-5236 
Email:   ataylor@stikeman.com 
 
Philip Yang 
Tel:  416-869-5593 
Email:   pyang@stikeman.com     
 
Rania Hammad 
Tel:  416-869-5578  
Email:  rhammad@stikeman.com  
 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.  
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
Court-appointed Monitor of the Applicants 
 

Stephen Ferguson 
Tel:       416-847-5162 
Email:   sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Greg Karpel 
Tel:       416-847-5170 
Email:   gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Esther Mann 
Tel:       416-847-5186 
Email:   esther.mann@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Ethan Krieger 
Tel:       416-847-5495 
Email:   ekrieger@alvarezandmarsal.com 
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GOODMANS LLP 
333 Bay St. #3400,  
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
 
Lawyers for the Court-appointed Monitor of 
the Applicants 

Caroline Descours  
Tel:       416-597-6275 
Email:   cdescours@goodmans.ca 
 
Jennifer Linde 
Tel:       416-849-6922 
Email:   jlinde@goodmans.ca  
 

PIPER SANDLER & CO.  
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 39th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
 
Financial Advisor to the Applicants 
 

Mike Genereux 
Tel:       212-284-9574 
Email:   mike.genereux@psc.com 
 
Daniel Gilligan  
Tel:       212-205-1458 
Email:   dan.gilligan@psc.com 
 
Victor Zhao  
Tel:       212-205-1448 
Email:   victor.zhao@psc.com 
 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West,  
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada, in its 
capacity as administrative agent of the 
syndicate of interim lenders (collectively, the 
“DIP Lenders”) 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel:       416-862-4908 
Email:   mwasserman@osler.com 
 
Dave Rosenblat  
Tel:       416-862-5673 
Email:   drosenblat@osler.com 
 
Ben Muller  
Tel:       416-862-5923 
Email:   bmuller@osler.com 
 

KMPG LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600  
Toronto, ON M5H 2S5 
 
Financial Advisor to Royal Bank of Canada, 
in its capacity as administrative agent of the 
DIP Lenders  
 

Katherine Forbes 
Tel:       416-303-3993 
Email:   katherineforbes@kpmg.ca 
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP   
Bay Adelaide Centre - North Tower 
Suite 3200, 40 Temperance St. 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 Canada 
 
Lawyers for Nexus Capital Management LP, 
MAV USA, LLC and MAV Beauty Canada, 
Inc.  
 

Natalie Levine  
Tel:       416-860-6568 
Email:   nlevine@cassels.com 
 
Monique Sassi  
Tel:       416-860-6886 
Email:   msassi@cassels.com  
 
Shayne Kukulowicz 
Tel:      416-860-6463 
Email:  skukulowicz@cassels.com 
 

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
 
Lawyers for Nexus Capital Management LP, 
MAV USA, LLC and MAV Beauty Canada, 
Inc. 

Seth Goldman 
Tel:        213-683-9554 
Email:    seth.goldman@mto.com 
 
Tyler Hilton 
Tel:       213-683-9559 
Email:   tyler.hilton@mto.com 
 

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8 
 

Paloma Ellard 
Email:    pellard@osc.gov.on.ca 
 
Katrina Janke 
Email:     kjanke@osc.gov.on.ca 
 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor, 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Lawyers for the Ontario Securities 
Commission 
 

Maya Poliak 
Tel:   416-218-1161 
Email:   maya@chaitons.com 

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W, Ste. 3600 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
Lawyers for Empack Spraytech  
 

Michael Citak 
Tel:       416-865-6706 
Email:   mcitak@grllp.com 

GOVERNMENT ENTITIES 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Edward Park  
Tel:       647-292-9368 
Email:   edward.park@justice.gc.ca 
 
Kelly Smith Wayland 
Tel:       647-533-7183 
Email:   kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca  
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)  
Legal Services Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON, M5G 2C8 
 

Email:   insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(BRITISH COLUMBIA) 
Legal Services Branch, Revenue & Taxation 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 

Email:   servicebc@gov.bc.ca 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 

Email:   agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

REVENU QUÉBEC 
3e étage, Secteur R23CPF 1600,  
Boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest  
Montréal, QC H3H 2V2 
 

Email:   notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca 
 
Copy to:  
Email:   notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca  

LANDLORDS 
PENGUIN-CALLOWAY (VAUGHAN) INC. 
700 Applewood Crescent, Suite 200 
Vaughan, ON L4K 5X3 
 
Attention: Legal Operations 
 

Linda Galessiere 
Tel:       416-306-3827 
Email:   lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

LITIGATION COUNTERPARTIES 
CAESAR RIVISE, PC 
7 Penn Center, 12th Floor 
1635 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2212 
 
Lawyers for Straight Arrow Products, Inc. 
 

Douglas Panzer 
Tel:       215-567-2010 
Email:   dpanzer@crbcp.com 

KBA PARTNERS LLP 
155 George St, Ground Level,  
Toronto, ON M5A 2M8 
 
Lawyers for Jacquelyn Cyr 
 

Margaret Bramhill 
Tel:       416-855-0643 
Email:   mbramhill@kbalaw.ca 
 
Alissa Goldberg 
Tel:       416-855-9547 
Email:   agoldberg@kbalaw.ca 
 

CLARKSON LAW FIRM P.C. 
22525 Pacific Coast Highway 
Malibu, CA 90265 
 
Lawyers for Elena Lyaskovska  
 

Celine Cohan 
Tel:       213-788-4050 
Email:   ccohan@clarksonlawfirm.com 
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CLARKSON LAW FIRM P.C.  
22525 Pacific Coast Highway 
Malibu, CA 90265 
 
Lawyers for Davit Nersisyan  
 

Valter Malkhasyan 
Tel:       213-788-4050 
Email:   vmalkhasyan@clarksonlawfirm.com 

DOUGLAS LAW FIRM 
117 N. 2nd Street 
Palatka, FL 32177 
 
Lawyers for Heather Spurlock  
 

Charles T. Douglas, Jr. 
Tel:       800-705-5457 
Email:   charlie@dhclawyers.com 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 1600  
100 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 
 
Lawyer to Moroccanoil Israel Ltd. 
 

Kelly Gill 
Tel:       416-862-3536 
Email:   kelly.gill@gowlingwlg.com 

REGISTERED SECURED PARTIES  
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA 
LTD.  
20 York Mills, Suite 500  
Toronto, ON M2P 2C2 

Xerox Financial Services/JDRSOL 
Email:   xfscleasecare@jdrsolutions.com 
 
Xerox Canada – Customer Relations Centre 
Email:   CustomerInquiry@xerox.com 
 

VENDORS 
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET 
SERVICES LLC 
225 West Washington St., Suite 2100 
Chicago IL 60606 
 

Cortland Capital Market Services 
Tel:       312-564-5100 
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